IEC 63356-1
Edition 2.0 2023-09
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
LED light source characteristics –
Part 1: Data sheets

4.1 General
Dimensions are specified at a temperature of (25 ± 5) °C, unless otherwise specified
4.2 Numbering system
Data sheets are numbered so that:
– the first part represents the number of the publication "63356-1", followed by the letters
"IEC";
– the second three-digit number represents the data sheet group;
– the third four-digit number represents the data sheet number;
– the fourth single-digit number represents the data sheet edition.
NOTE In cases where a data sheet comprises more than one page, all pages of the specific data sheet are issued
with the same updated edition number.
___________
1 Under preparation. Stage at the time of publication IEC CDV 63220:2023.
2 Under preparation. Stage at the time of publication IEC CDV 63221:2023.
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
IEC 63356-1:2023 ED2
63356-1-2023-ed2
 – 8 – IEC 63356-1:2023 © IEC 2023
Data sheet numbers are grouped as follows:
– single-capped LED lamp data sheets:
• non-integrated 100-xxxx;
• semi-integrated 110-xxxx;
• integrated 120-xxxx;
– double-capped LED lamp data sheets:
• non-integrated 200-xxxx;
• semi-integrated 210-xxxx;
• integrated 220-xxxx;
– LED module data sheets:
• non-integrated 300-xxxx;
• semi-integrated 310-xxxx;
• integrated 320-xxxx.
EXAMPLE 63356-1-IEC-110-0001-1: Single-capped LED lamp, semi-integrated, number 0001, version 1.
4.3 List of data sheets
4.3.1 List of single-capped LED lamp data sheets
Table 1, Table 2 and Table 3 provide a summary of data sheets for non-integrated, semi-
integrated and integrated single-capped LED lamps respectively.
Table 1 – List of data sheets for non-integrated single-capped LED lamps
Sheet no.
63356-1-IEC-
1xx-xxxx
Shape Rated diameter  Rated current Power range Cap
  mm  W
100-0001-1 round 50 0,25 A DC 5,0 to 12,5 GH36d-1
100-0002-1 round 50 0,35 A DC 7,0 to 17,5 GH36d-2
100-0003-1 round 50 0,5 A DC 10,0 to 25,0 GH36d-3
100-0004-1 round 50 0,7 A DC 14,0 to 35,0 GH36d-4
100-0005-1 round 50 0,9 A DC 18,0 to 45,0 GH36d-5
100-0006-1 round 50 1,1 A DC 22,0 to 55,0 GH36d-6
Table 2 – List of data sheets for semi-integrated single-capped LED lamps
Void
Table 3 – List of data sheets for integrated single-capped LED lamps
Void
4.3.2 List of double-capped LED lamp data sheets
Table 4, Table 5 and Table 6 provide a summary of data sheets for non-integrated, semi-
integrated and integrated double-capped LED lamps respectively.
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
IEC 63356-1:2023 ED2
63356-1-2023-ed2
IEC 63356-1:2023 © IEC 2023 – 9 –
Table 4 – List of data sheets for non-integrated double-capped LED lamps
Sheet no.